

GAHC010198272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2130/2025

NUMAN UDDIN
S/O LATE HAFIZ AYUB AHMED
R/O NAYAPATON
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. SRIBHUMI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, J M SULAIMAN, MR. I U CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. K VERMA (INFORMANT)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

22.09.2025

1. Heard Mr. HRA Choudhury, the learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. M. Alamgeer, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Sarma, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the State

of Assam.

- 2.** Let this case be listed on 14th October, 2025.
- 3.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant