

GAHC010198272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2130/2025

NUMAN UDDIN
S/O LATE HAFIZ AYUB AHMED
R/O NAYAPATON
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. SRIBHUMI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, J M SULAIMAN, MR. I U CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. K VERMA (INFORMANT)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

07.01.2026

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Case diary not received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter on 22.01.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant